














<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>● <b>DATI TECNICI</b></li> <li>● <b>TECHNICAL DATA</b></li> <li>● <b>DONNÉES TECHNIQUES</b></li> <li>● <b>DATOS TÉCNICOS</b></li> </ul>														
		LP03	LP04 RA	LP05	LP05 RA	LP06 RA	LP07 RA	LP07 T RA	LP08	LP08 PLUS GT	LP09	LP09 PLUS INOX GT	LP10	LP10 PLUS INOX GT
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>● Capacità caldaia</li> <li>● Boiler capacity</li> <li>● Capacité chaudière</li> <li>● Capacidad de la caldera</li> </ul>	lt	2,8	2,2	2,8	2,2	2,8	5	5						
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>● Ricarica semicontinua(S) automatica(RA)</li> <li>● Semicontinuous(S) and automatic(RA) reload</li> <li>● Recharge semi-continue (S) automatique(RA)</li> <li>● Recargar semicontinuo (S) y automática (RA)</li> </ul>	S	RA	S	RA	RA	RA	RA	RA						
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>● Potenza caldaia</li> <li>● Boiler power</li> <li>● Puissance chaudière</li> <li>● Potencia de la caldera</li> </ul>	watt	1800 (900 + 900)	1800 (900 + 900)	1800 (900 + 900)	1800 (900 + 900)	2600 (1300 + 1300)	3000 (1500 + 1500)	4500 (1500 x 3) 380 Volts						
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>● Pressione d'esercizio</li> <li>● Working pressure</li> <li>● Pression de fonctionnement</li> <li>● Presión de funcionamiento</li> </ul>	bar	6	6	6	6	6	6	7						
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>● Temperatura vapore</li> <li>● Steam temperature in the boiler</li> <li>● Température de vapeur</li> <li>● Temperatura del vapor</li> </ul>	° C	165	165	165	165	165	180	190						
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>● Capacità serbatoio acqua</li> <li>● Water tank capacity</li> <li>● Capacité du réservoir eau</li> <li>● Capacidad tanque de agua</li> </ul>	lt		3		3	5	10	10						
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>● Capacità serbatoio detergente</li> <li>● Detergent tank capacity</li> <li>● Capacité du réservoir détergent</li> <li>● Capacidad tanque de detergente</li> </ul>	lt			3	3	5	10	10	6,2	6	25	11	25	25
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>● Capacità fusto di raccolta</li> <li>● Stainless steel tank capacity</li> <li>● Capacité réservoir de saleté</li> <li>● Capacidad tanque de recolección suciedad</li> </ul>	lt	20	20	20	20	20	23	23	22	27	62	33	62	62
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>● Potenza aspiratore solidi/liquidi/polveri</li> <li>● Solids/liquids/dust exhauster power</li> <li>● Puissance aspirateur solides / liquides / poudres</li> <li>● Potencia aspirador sólidos / líquidos / polvos</li> </ul>	watt	1400	1400	1400	1400	1400	1400	1400	1200	1200	2400 (1200 x 2)	1200	2400 (1200 x 2)	2400 (1200 x 2)
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>● Depressione</li> <li>● Waterlift</li> <li>● Dépression</li> <li>● Depresión</li> </ul>	mm --- H2O	2200	2200	2200	2200	2200	2200	2200	2200	2470	2200	2470	2200	2470
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>● Aria aspirata</li> <li>● Air flow</li> <li>● Air aspiré</li> <li>● Aire de admisión</li> </ul>	m3/h	170	170	170	170	170	170	212	170	210	340	210	340	420
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>● Applicazione elettroferro da stiro</li> <li>● Iron connection</li> <li>● Connexion du fer</li> <li>● Conexión de plancha</li> </ul>		☺	☺	☺	☺									
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>● Spie pronto vapore</li> <li>● Ready steam light</li> <li>● Indicateurs vapeur prête</li> <li>● Indicadores vapor listo</li> </ul>		☺	☺	☺	☺	☺	☺	☺						
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>● Segnalatore mancanza acqua</li> <li>● Warmin water lack</li> <li>● Signal de manque d'eau</li> <li>● Indicador de falta de agua</li> </ul>		☺	☺	☺	☺	☺	☺	☺						
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>● Manometro</li> <li>● Manometer</li> <li>● Manomètre</li> <li>● Manómetro</li> </ul>						☺	☺	☺						
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>● Getto di vapore/acqua regolabile</li> <li>● Adjustable steam/water jet</li> <li>● Débit de vapeur/eau réglable</li> <li>● Flujo de vapor/agua ajustable</li> </ul>		☺	☺	☺	☺	☺	☺	☺	☺	☺	☺	☺	☺	☺
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>● Maniglia di trasporto</li> <li>● Carrying handle</li> <li>● Poignée de transport</li> <li>● Manija de transporte</li> </ul>		☺	☺	☺	☺	☺	☺	☺	☺	☺	☺	☺	☺	☺
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>● Base con ruote</li> <li>● Base with wheels</li> <li>● Base avec roues</li> <li>● Base con ruedas</li> </ul>		☺	☺	☺	☺	☺	☺	☺	☺	☺	☺	☺	☺	☺
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>● Peso</li> <li>● Weight</li> <li>● Poids</li> <li>● Peso</li> </ul>	kg	18	18,5	18,5	19	35	43	44,5	12	12	38	13	40	33
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>● Dimensioni</li> <li>● Dimensions</li> <li>● Dimensions</li> <li>● Dimensiones</li> </ul>	cm	36x 38 x 65	36 x 38 x 65	36 x 38 x 65	36 x 38 x 65	32 x 56 x 100	40 x 59 x 115	40 x 59 x 115	40 x 40 x 83	38 x 48 x 65	58 x 74 x 96	37 x 37 x 75	58 x 74 x 96	53 x 68 x 92
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>● Certificato CE (Codice EAN)</li> <li>● CE Certificate (Code EAN)</li> <li>● Certificat CE (Code EAN)</li> <li>● Certificado CE (Código EAN)</li> </ul>		☺ (☺)	☺ (☺)	☺ (☺)	☺ (☺)	☺	☺	☺	☺ (☺)	☺	☺	☺	☺	☺